

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011
[for prel. hearing]

AJAY KATARA & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)
with
T.P. (Crl.) No. 204 of 2011
[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay office report] and
T.P. (Crl.) No. 205-206 of 2011
[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay office report] and
T.P. (Crl.) No. 207 of 2011
[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay office report] and
T.P. (Crl.) No. 208 of 2011
[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay office report] and

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. A. Naqvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Assistant Registrar