

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2011            These    Petitions            were    called            on            for            hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The    learned    Advocate,    Mr.    Gurdeep    Singh            accepts

notice for the unserved respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 in T.P(Cr1.)

No.204/2011 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter

affidavit in all the Transfer Petitions where he is appearing

for some of the respondents.

Item No.75

-2-

In rest of the Transfer Petitions, let there be a  
fresh notice upon the unserved respondents. Dasti, in  
addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through  
the nearest civil court or trial court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before  
the next date.

List again on 17.8.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd