

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011  
(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011  
(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011  
(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent

No.1 in all the matters are present.  
Item No.33

-2-

TP(Crl.) No.199/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the correct and complete address of respondent Nos.2 and 4 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service.

The office report says that the notice sent to respondent No.5 has been returned with an endorsement "refused". Since the notice was refused by the said respondent, there is deemed service of notice on the said respondent.

TP(Crl.) No.200/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the correct and complete address of respondent No.2 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service.

The office report says that the notice sent to respondent No.3 has been returned with an endorsement "refused". Since the notice was refused by the said respondent, there is deemed service of notice on the said respondent.

TP(Crl.) No.204/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the correct and complete address of respondent Nos.2 and 3 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service upon them.  
Item No.33

-3-

Await for service of notice on respondent No.4.

TP(Crl.) No.205/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the correct and complete address of respondent Nos.2 and 3 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service upon them.

TP(Crl.) 206/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the correct and complete address of respondent No.2 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service upon him.

The office report says that the notice sent to respondent No.3 has been returned with an endorsement "refused". Since the notice was refused by the said respondent, there is deemed service of notice on the said respondent.

TP(Crl.) No.207/2011

As per office report, service is complete.

The learned Advocate, Mr.Vageesh Sharma appears and undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Learned counsel is directed to file Memo of undertaking during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted to him to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents.  
Item No.33 -4-

TP(crl.) No.208/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to furnish the correct and complete address of respondent Nos.2 to 4 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service upon them.

List again on 7.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd