

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner in some of the cases has stated that they have filed proof of service for all the petitions on 25.11.2011 with single set of affidavit. However, there is no clarity whether all other respondents in TP(Crl.) Nos.200, 204 and 208/2011 are served.

Item No.28 -2-

Therefore, petitioner as well as Registry has to verify those documents to make the picture clear about the unserved respondents.

In rest of the petitions, served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 5.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

