

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.  
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

TP(Crl.) No.199/2011

Respondent No.1, who is represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Rajiv Dubey, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate-on-Record, is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.27

-2-

TP(Crl.) No.200/2011

Respondent No.1 is represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Rajiv Dubey. He is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

The office report reveals that dasti service on respondent No.2 could not be effected as he was out of station.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kaushik Dey for the petitioner has submitted that he would be moving the necessary

application for substituted service in respect of respondent

No.2. Steps to be taken accordingly.

TP(Crl.) No.204/2011

Final chance is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

TP(Crl.) No.205/2011

As per office report, respondent No.3 has refused to accept the notice.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

TP(Crl.) No.206/2011

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.27

-3-

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have refused to accept the notice, as revealed from the office report.

TP(Crl.) No.207/2011

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Affidavit of dasti service is to be filed on record in respect of respondent No.3 by the petitioner.

TP(Crl.) No.208/2011

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kaushik Dey for the petitioner has submitted that he would be moving the necessary application for substituted service in respect of respondent

No.2. Steps to be taken accordingly.

List again on 15.2.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd