

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P.K.Dey, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv
Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv
Mr Vageesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to all the

respondents in concerned transfer petitions and therefore no further time can be granted to file counter affidavit by this Court.

Item No.9

In TP(Crl.) No.207/2011, matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for respondent No.3. Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocates who have filed their appearance. The ld.

Advocate, Mr Vageesh Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 says that they have filed appearance and counter affidavit on 5.1.2012. Registry has to verify the fact and has to correct the statement in the office report without fail.

In TP(Crl.) No.200 and 208 of 2011, applications for substituted service filed on 18.1.2012 are allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly. List such transfer petitions before this Court on 22.3.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj