

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Barring respondent No.4, rest of the respondents have failed to file counter affidavit on record, despite chances given to them as permissible under the rules. Request for further grant of time rejected. No further steps required to be taken in the matter. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj