

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011

T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011

T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and stay and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.Kaushik Dey, Adv.

Mr.Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.

Mr.Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv

Ms.Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.

For Mr.Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Abhisht Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 19.01.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent no.2 in T.P.(Crl.)No.200/2011, call the matters next week. Meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master