

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199-200 OF 2011

AJAY KATARA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 204 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 205-206 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 207 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 208 of 2011

(With appln. for substituted service and stay and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.

Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

Ms. Anzu K Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Chaman Kumjar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vageesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv
Mr. Mohit Auluck, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(Crl.) Nos. 199-200 of 2011

The transfer petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

TP(Crl.) Nos. 204,205-206, 207, 208 of 2011

Mr.R.K.Dash, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of U.P. seeks four weeks' time to produce copies of order sheets maintained in each one of these transfer petitions.

Call after four weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 199-200 OF 2011

|Ajay Katara |.. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|State of U.P. & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, on instructions, submits that she intends to
withdraw the transfer petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI,

JANUARY 28, 2013.